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Attorney for

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF UTAH 

In re: 

   Debtor(s). 

Bankruptcy No. 

Chapter 

Hon.  

MOTION TO WITHDRAW AS COUNSEL 

1. Pursuant to Local Rule 2091-2, (“Counsel”), 

hereby moves to withdraw as counsel for: 

Client Name: (the “Client”) 
Address: 
City, State, Zip: 
Telephone Number(s): 
E-Mail Address:

2. The reasons for withdrawal are as follows:

3. In the event this motion is granted, Client or new counsel for Client (including new

counsel in the withdrawing attorney’s law firm), must file a notice of appearance within 21 days 

after entry of the order, unless otherwise ordered by the court. Pursuant to Local Rule 9011-2(a),  

1 LF 2091-2 (12/17)

Laura J. Wolff (14531)
7440 W Sahara Ave., Las Vegas, NV 89117

(702) 255-1718
(702) 255-0871

ljw@cjmlv.com
Merit Consultants International

CS Mining, LLC
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16-24818

William T. Thurman

Laura J. Wolff

Merit Consultants International 
401-750 West Pender Street

Vancouver, BC, V6C 2T8 
(604) 669-8444

ithompson@meritconsulting.com

Client assigned claim to another party then indicated my services are no longer 
required.  I need to be removed from all professional responsibility with regard to 
the claims as I no longer represent the client.  

I need to be removed from the service list!!!
The client has only filed a proof of claim.
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no corporation, association, partnership, limited liability company or other artificial entity may 

appear pro se, but must be represented by an attorney who is admitted to practice in this court.  

4. This motion is made: [State the alternative that applies]

_____ with the client’s consent, which is attached to this motion; or 

_____ without client’s consent and is accompanied by: 

_____certification that Client has been served with (i) a copy of this 

motion, (ii) the attached written description of the status of the case, 

including the dates and times of any scheduled court proceedings, pending 

compliance with any existing court orders, and the possibility of sanctions; 

or 

_____certification that the Client cannot be located or, for any other reason, 

cannot be notified of the pendency of the motion and status of the case. 

5. The undersigned certifies: [State the alternative that applies]

_____ there are no pending motions or trials; or 

_____a hearing on [ ]. 

_____a certification signed by Counsel is attached indicating that 

Client is prepared for trial as scheduled and is eligible pursuant to 

Local Rule 9011-2(b) to appear pro se at trial; or 

_____the following specific facts justify withdrawal of counsel 

without the present appearance of substitute counsel or the 

appearance by the individual party pro se:  

[

] 

LF 2091-2 (12/17)
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CERTIFICATION 

Counsel hereby certifies that a copy of this Motion for Withdrawal of Counsel has been 

sent to the Client at the address indicated above. 

Dated this         Day of , 20         . 

Moving Attorney 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
(Attach Local Form 9013–3) 

LF 2091-2 (12/17)

25 January 18

/s/ Laura J. Wolff
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CM/ECF ELECTRONIC SERVICE:

James W. Anderson     jwa@clydesnow.com, jritchie@clydesnow.com
Troy J. Aramburu     taramburu@swlaw.com,
nharward@swlaw.com,docket_slc@swlaw.com,sballif@swlaw.com
J. Thomas Beckett     tbeckett@parsonsbehle.com,
ecf@parsonsbehle.com;brothschild@parsonsbehle.com;kstankevitz@parsonsbehle.com
Darwin H. Bingham     dbingham@scalleyreading.net, cat@scalleyreading.net
Stephen T. Bobo     sbobo@reedsmith.com
Kyle A. Brannon     kbrannon@nexsenpruet.com
Scott S Bridge     sbridge@keslerrust.com
Martin J. Brill     mjb@lnbyb.com
Mona Lyman Burton     mburton@hollandhart.com,
intaketeam@hollandhart.com;slclitdocket@hollandhart.com;lcpaul@hollandhart.com
Keith A. Call     kcall@scmlaw.com, hae@scmlaw.com
Kenneth L. Cannon     kcannon@djplaw.com, khughes@djplaw.com
Laurie A. Cayton tr     laurie.cayton@usdoj.gov,
James.Gee@usdoj.gov;Lindsey.Huston@usdoj.gov;Suzanne.Verhaal@usdoj.gov
Patricia W. Christensen     pchristensen@parrbrown.com
Christopher B. Chuff     chuffc@pepperlaw.com
Joanna J. Cline     clinej@pepperlaw.com
Joseph M.R. Covey     calendar@parrbrown.com;nmckean@parrbrown.com
P. Matthew Cox     bankruptcy_pmc@scmlaw.com
Robert T. Denny     rtd@scmlaw.com, ajm@scmlaw.com
Andres' Diaz     courtmail@adexpresslaw.com
Timothy D. Ducar     tducar@azlawyers.com, orders@azlawyers.com
Victoria B. Finlinson     vbf@clydesnow.com
Philip A. Gasteier     pag@lnbyb.com
Matthew A. Gold     courts@argopartners.net
Christopher Grivakes     cg@agzlaw.com
Robert W. Hamilton     rwhamilton@jonesday.com
M. Darin Hammond     dhammond@smithknowles.com, astevenson@smithknowles.com
George B. Hofmann     ghofmann@cohnekinghorn.com,
dhaney@cohnekinghorn.com;jthorsen@cohnekinghorn.com
Paul C. Huck     paulhuck@jonesday.com, ramoncastillo@jonesday.com
David W. Hunter     davidh@fisherhunterlaw.com
Evan L. James     elj@cjmlv.com, kbc@cjmlv.com;ljw@cjmlv.com
Pedro A. Jimenez     pjimenez@jonesday.com
Michael R. Johnson     mjohnson@rqn.com, docket@rqn.com;dburton@rqn.com
Peter J. Kuhn tr     Peter.J.Kuhn@usdoj.gov,
James.Gee@usdoj.gov;Lindsey.Huston@usdoj.gov;Suzanne.Verhaal@usdoj.gov
Brian R. Langford     brian@mhmlawoffices.com, brian@mhmlawoffice.com
David H. Leigh     dleigh@rqn.com, dburton@rqn.com;docket@rqn.com
David E. Leta     dleta@swlaw.com, wkalawaia@swlaw.com;csmart@swlaw.com
Andrew C. Lillie     andrew.lillie@hoganlovells.com
Jessica Black Livingston     jessica.livingston@hoganlovells.com
Ralph R. Mabey     rmabey@kmclaw.com
Adelaide Maudsley     amaudsley@kmclaw.com, tslaughter@kmclaw.com
Steven J. McCardell     smccardell@djplaw.com, khughes@djplaw.com
Scott O. Mercer     som@keslerrust.com
Krikor J. Meshefejian     kjm@lnbyb.com
Elijah L. Milne     emilne@djplaw.com, pbricker@djplaw.com
Matt Munson     matt@mamunsonlaw.com, chris@mamunsonlaw.com
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Sherilyn A. Olsen     solsen@hollandhart.com,
slclitdocket@hollandhart.com;intaketeam@hollandhart.com;cfries@hollandhart.com
Ellen E Ostrow     eeostrow@hollandhart.com,
mkthurgood@hollandhart.com;intaketeam@hollandhart.com;lahansen@hollandhart.com
A.M. Cristina Perez Soto     cperezsoto@jonesday.com
Lester A. Perry     lap@hooleking.com, apb@hooleking.com
Thomas W. Peters     twp@psplawyers.com, hj@psplawyers.com
David L. Pinkston     bankruptcy_dlp@scmlaw.com
George W. Pratt     gpratt@joneswaldo.com
Adam H Reiser     areiser@cohnekinghorn.com
Walter A Romney     war@clydesnow.com, mmann@clydesnow.com
Brian M. Rothschild     brothschild@parsonsbehle.com, ecf@parsonsbehle.com
John H. Schanne     schannej@pepperlaw.com,
henrys@pepperlaw.com;molitorm@pepperlaw.com
Chris L. Schmutz     chrisschmutz.pc@gmail.com,
hillaryschmutz@yahoo.com;r60588@notify.bestcase.com
Jeremy C. Sink     jsink@mbt-law.com
Stephen Styler     steve@stylerdaniels.com
Richard C. Terry     richard@tjblawyers.com, cbcecf@yahoo.com
Jeff D. Tuttle     jtuttle@swlaw.com, jpollard@swlaw.com;docket_slc@swlaw.com
United States Trustee     USTPRegion19.SK.ECF@usdoj.gov
Jessica P Wilde     jwilde@joneswaldo.com
Mark W Williams     mwilliams@shermanhoward.com,
nhedges@shermanhoward.com;efiling@sah.com;bmcalister@shermanhoward.com
Kim R. Wilson     bankruptcy_krw@scmlaw.com
Laura J. Wolff     ljw@cjmlv.com
Lee E. Woodard     lwoodard@harrisbeach.com
Beth Ann R. Young     bry@Lnbyb.com
P. Matthew x2Cox     bankruptcy_pmc@scmlaw.com
Gale K. x6Francis     txbk13@utah.gov
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RE: CS Mining In Bankruptcy -- Transfer of Claim

1of8

Subject: RE: CS Mining In Bankruptcy -- Transfer of Claim
From: Ian Thompson <ithompson@meritcousu1tants.nel>
Date: 1/12/2018 9:37 AM
To: Evan James <elj@cjrn1v.com>

Evan

Confi rmed

lan

-----Original Message-----
From: Evan James [mai§to:ei'§@c§rniv.com]
Sent: January-11-18 3:19 PM
To: Ian Thompson <ithompson@meritconsultants.net>; Jay Collins <javcollins51@aol.com>; Dave
Rees <drees@meritconsultants.net>
Cc: Laura Wolff <liw@c';mlv.com>
Subject: Re: CS Mining In Bankruptcy -- Transfer of Claim

Please confirm that notices may properly be sent to you as follows:

Ian Thompson

ithompson@meritconsulting.com

401 - 750 West Pender Street, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada V6C 2T8

Christensen James & Martin
Evan L. James, Esq.
7440 W Sahara Ave.
Las Vegas, NV 89117
Tel. (702) 255-1718

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This email may contain material that is confidential, privileged and/or
attorney work product for the sole use of the intended recipient. Any unauthorized review, use, or
distribution is prohibited and may be unlawful.

IRS CIRCULAR 230 DISCLOSURE: To the extent this communication or any attachment addresses any
tax matter, it may not be relied upon to (i) avoid tax—re|ated penalties under the Internal Revenue
Code, or (ii) promote, market or recommend to another party any transaction or matter herein
addressed.

On 1/10/2018 1:12 PM, Ian Thompson wrote:

1/25/2018 11:04AM

RE: CS Mining In Bankruptcy -- Transfer of Claim

1of8

Subject: RE: CS Mining In Bankruptcy -- Transfer of Claim
From: Ian Thompson <ithompson@meritcousu1tants.nel>
Date: 1/12/2018 9:37 AM
To: Evan James <e1j@cjrn1v.com>

-----Original Message-----
From: Evan James [mai§to:ei'§@c§rniv.com]
Sent: January-11-18 3:19 PM
To: lan Thompson <ithompson@meritconsultants.net>; Jay Collins <javcollins51@aol.com>; Dave
Rees <drees@meritconsultants.net>

Cc: Laura Wolff <liw@c';mlv.com>
Subject: Re: CS Mining ln Bankruptcy -- Transfer of Claim

Christensen James & Martin
Evan L. James, Esq.
7440 W Sahara Ave.
Las Vegas, NV 89117
Tel. (702) 255-1718

CONFlDENTlAL|TY NOTICE: This email may contain material that is confidential, privileged and/or
attorney work product for the sole use of the intended recipient. Any unauthorized review, use, or
distribution is prohibited and may be unlawful.

IRS CIRCULAR 230 DISCLOSURE: To the extent this communication or any attachment addresses any
tax matter, it may not be relied upon to (i) avoid tax—re|ated penalties under the lnternal Revenue
Code, or (ii) promote, market or recommend to another party any transaction or matter herein
addressed.

On 1/10/2018 1:12 PM, Ian Thompson wrote:

1/25/2018 11:04AM
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RE: CS Mining In Bankruptcy —— Transfer of Claim

Evan

Thank you

A5 far as what We need done,
we no Ionger need your representation on this matter, please advise
the court of your withdrawl

Best Regards,

IAN THOMPSON CPA, CA I DIVISION CONTROLLER

401 — 750 West Pender Street
Vancouver, British Columbia
Canada V6C 2T8

T: 604-669-8444 ex 235

F: 604-669-8434
E: ithompson@meritconsuitantshet

----—Origina| Message———--
From: Evan James [maiIto:eIj@c§mIv.com]
Sent: January—10—l8 10:57 AM
To: Ian Thompson <Ethompson@meritconsuItants.net>; Jay Collins
<'gaycoIIins51@aoI.com>; Dave Rees <drees@meritconsuItants.net>
Cc: Laura WoIff <I'gw@cimIv.com>
Subject: Re: C5 Mining In Bankruptcy -- Transfer of Claim

2 of8 1/25/2018 11:04AM
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